OP \$40.00 11412

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Automation Machine Design RC Inc.	04/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM4 Inc.
Street Address:	135 JArmand Bombardier
City:	Boucherville, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4B 8P1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11412066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (508) 898-8601

Email: bjr@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Donald W. Muirhead

Address Line 1: Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC
Address Line 2: 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 1001

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCM-008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald W. Muirhead

Total Attachments: 2

source=BCM-008US, Assignment#page1.tif source=BCM-008US, Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0383

500149816

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

BE	Tì.	M		M.	
	1 Y	и.	_	IV.	

Automation Machine Design RC Inc.

a body corporate having its head office and principal place of business 6100 Place de la Savane, Saint-Hubert, Québec, Canada J3Y 8Y9 hereinafter represented by Mr Yves Caya, President.

(hereinafter referred to the "Assignor")

AND:

TM4 Inc.

a body corporate incorporated having its head office and principal place of business at 135 J.-Armand Bombardier, Suite 25, Boucherville, Québec, Canada, J4B 8P1 hereinafter represented by Mr. Marc Chabot, Vice-president, Finances & Administration

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner by previous assignment of an invention described in a patent application to be filed in the Unites States of America, entitled "RECTANGULAR WIRE COIL HEAD SHAPING MACHINE AND METHOD THEREFOR"

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said patent and

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0384 patent applications, in any country; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patent on said patent application to said Assignee

Furthermore, the Assignor agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns of the Assignor.

The parties hereto have requested that the present assignment be drawn up in English. Les parties aux présentes ont exigé que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal.

Vitness signature	By: Automation Machine Design RC Inc. By: Gya Yves GAYA
DIANÉ LAFLAMMÉ Witness name (in block letters)	Date: 19 AURIL 2005
Witness Sinature	By: Marc Chabot
MARC LUPION Witness name (in block latters)	Date: 25 Aunt 2005

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 09/12/2006